Repealed by Res. No. 1068, June 16, 1998

## RESOLUTION NO. \_\_1039

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF REDMOND, WASHINGTON, AMENDING THE USER FEE SCHEDULE ADOPTED BY RESOLUTION 793 IN ORDER TO ESTABLISH FEES FOR LOW VOLTAGE ELECTRICAL PERMITS RELATING TO SECURITY, TELEPHONE AND COMPUTER WIRING.

WHEREAS, the City's Building Division has reviewed the fees charged for processing low voltage electrical permits and has determined that the fees need to be set at the rates provided hereinafter in order to cover the cost of processing said permits, and

WHEREAS, the City Council concurs in the recommendation of the Building Division and desires to establish the fees as set forth below, now, therefore,

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF REDMOND, WASHINGTON, HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Low Voltage Electrical Permit Fees. The permit fees set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference as if set forth in full are hereby adopted as the fees for low voltage electrical permits related to security, telephone and computer wiring in the City of Redmond. The user fee schedule adopted by Resolution 793, as

amended for inflation pursuant to Resolution 893, is further amended to include the fee
described on Exhibit A.
RESOLVED this 18th day of MARCH, 1997.
CITY OF REDMOND
ROSEMARIE IVES, MAYOR
ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:
Dornie Matteon
BONNIE MATTSON, CITY CLERK

March 13, 1997 March 18, 1997

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK:

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: RESOLUTION NO. 1039

## **EXHIBIT A**

Resolution No. 1039

## LOW VOLTAGE ELECTRICAL FEE SCHEDULE

## LOW VOLTAGE ELECTRICAL FOR SECURITY, TELEPHONE & COMPUTER WIRING:

Per Linear Foot:	Permit Fee:
Up to 1,000 Linear Feet (LF)	\$30
1,001 LF up to 10,000 LF	\$30 plus \$5 for ea. additional 1,000 LF over 1,001 LF
10,001 LF up to 50,000 LF	\$75 plus \$3 for ea. additional 1,000 LF over 10,001 LF
50,001 LF up to 200,000 LF	\$195 plus \$2 for ea. additional 1,000 LF over 50,001 LF
200,001 LF up to 1 Million LF	\$495 plus \$1 for ea. additional 1,000 LF over 200,001 LF
l Million LF on up	\$1,295 plus \$.50 for ea. additional 1,000 LF over 1 Million LF

o:\lcvt\jim\_s\LVfees